

è

C.A.No. 7936 OF 2001

ITEM No.102

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7936 of 2001

BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. SWAROOP REDDY Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. documents, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/09/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG.

Mr. Arun K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. G. Sateesh,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for some time.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case and the controversy raised, we felt that the parties could explore the possibility of settlement. Responding to the suggestion, the learned counsel for the parties submitted that the appeal may be listed after three weeks and in the meanwhile, all efforts would be made to arrive at a settlement.

List after three weeks as part-heard.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master